

Agenda Date: 4/8/2014

Agenda Placement: 4C

# NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Board Agenda Letter

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

FROM: Lawrance Florin - Director

Housing and Intergovernmental Affairs

**REPORT BY:** Michael Karath, STAFF ASSISTANT - BOS - 299-1477

SUBJECT: Presentation of a Proclamation to the Justin-Siena High School Girls Basketball Team

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

Presentation of a Proclamation to Justin-Siena Head Coach Mike Boles on behalf of the Justin-Siena High School Girls Basketball team, which won the CIF Northern California Championship title and advanced to the CIF Title Game. (Chairman Luce)

### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

Presentation of a Proclamation to Justin-Siena Head Coach Mike Boles on behalf of the Justin-Siena High School Girls Basketball team, which won the CIF Northern California Championship title and advanced to the CIF Title Game. (Chairman Luce)

## FISCAL IMPACT

Is there a Fiscal Impact? No

#### **ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT**

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: The proposed action is not a project as defined by 14 California Code of Regulations 15378 (State CEQA Guidelines) and therefore CEQA is not applicable.

# **BACKGROUND AND DISCUSSION**

Presentation of a proclamation to Justin-Siena Head Coach Mike Boles on behalf of the Justin-Siena High School Girls Basketball team, which won the CIF Northern California Championship title - their first since 1985 - and advanced to the CIF Title Game. (Chairman Luce)

# **SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS**

A . Proclamation

CEO Recommendation: Approve

Reviewed By: Molly Rattigan